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Counsel for Plaintiffs

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF HAWAII

RONALD G. LIVINGSTON; MICHAEL J.
BOTELLO; KITIYA M. SHIROMA; JACOB

S T E W A R T ;  and  HA W A I I  R I F L E

ASSOCIATION,

Plaintiffs,

v.

SUSAN BALLARD, Police Chief of the
City & County of Honolulu; CITY &
COUNTY OF HONOLULU; and CLARE E.
CONNORS, Attorney General of Hawaii,

Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Case No. 1:19-cv-00157-JMS-RT
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the date first stated below, and in compliance

with the rules of this Court, I did serve a true and exact copy of the Plaintiffs’

Statement of No Opposition to Defendant Clare E. Connors’s Motion to Withdraw

Clyde J. Wadsworth as Counsel [43] and Declaration of James Hochberg, Esq. via

this Court’s electronic filing system and in accordance with the Rules of this Court

upon the following:

Robert M. Kohn, Esq. Robert.kohn@honolulu.gov 
Nicolette Winter, Esq. Nwinter@honolulu.gov 
Department of the Corporation Counsel
500 South King Street, Room 110
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

Attorneys for Defendants SUSAN BALLARD, in her 
official capacity as Police Chief of the City & 
County of Honolulu; CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU

Clyde J. Wadsworth, Esq. Clyde.j.wadsworth@hawaii.gov 
Robert T. Nakatsuji, Esq. Robert.t.nakatsuji@hawaii.gov
Kaliko1onalani D. Fernandes, Esq. Kaliko.d.fernandes@hawaii.gov 
Kendall J. Moser, Esq. Kendall.j.moser@hawaii.gov 

Attorneys for Defendant CLARE E. CONNORS, in her 
official capacity as Attorney General of Hawaii

Dated: October 18, 2019
s/James Hochberg, Esq.
James Hochberg, Esq.
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